(R-85-1947)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 63109

ADOPTED ON MAY £ 198%

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that
the schematic plans submitted in connection with the Ocean
Boulevard Improvements, Phases 2 and 3 prepared by Van Dyke and
Associates, Inc., Landscape Architects, and filed in the office
of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 263105 be and the same
are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller
is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed $71,352
of unencumbered funds remaining in the completed Ocean Boulevard
Improvements Phase 1 (CIP 23-823) to Ocean Boulevard
Improvements, Phases 2 and 3 (CIP 23-8231).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby
authorized to negotiate an amendment to the contract with Van
Dyke and Associates, Inc., for providing additional work for

Phases 2 and 3.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By

John K. Riess
Deputy City Attorney

JKR:mem:221
4/18/85
Aud.Cert:85949
Or.Dept:Property
R-85-1947
Form=r.none

01029

PAGE 1 OF 1



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC _85949

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted. ‘

Amount $_71_352,00 Fund _30244

Purpose Authorizing the transfer of funds from the Ocean Boulevard Improvements. Phase 1

(CIP 23-8231) to the Ocean Boulevard Imgroveﬁleﬁts.dl’)hases 2 and 3 (CIP23-8231)

<R

Auditor and COmptroller

Date___April 11, , 1985 By (%{Ub sa.0llby
i‘v WI

ACCOUNTING DATA

AR | Sy | Funp | DEeT orc. | account | o228, | Shen |menr/Equir|FaciiTy AMOUNT
1 30244 [ 105 | 4279 238230 $71,352,00

TOTAL AMOUNT $71,352.00

FUND OVERRIDE O

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be mcurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for
the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually
in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which
the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed §

Auditor and Comptroller

Dated , 19 BY
PURPOSE
VENDOR
ACCOUNTING DATA
AR ISy | Funp | oeeT ORG. | ACCOUNT| onDER | SeeR: | BENF/EQUIP |FACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE [J

Wave mes  ~oR63t05 01030

AC-361 (REV. 10-84)




RECEIVED
CITY CLERK"S 0FFICE

985 APR 24 Py 12: 1}
SANDIEGO, CALIF,

(ETA M



SR A1 20

W

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on MAY 6 1985
by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell @ O a O
Bill Cleator ™ ] O O -
Gloria McColl O O ]
William Jones % | J O
Ed Struiksma O O O
Mike Gotch IZI ] O 0
Dick Murphy m O ] O
Uvaldo Martinez w O | O
Mayor Roger Hedgecock O 0 E( O

AUTHENTICATED BY:
ROGER HEDGECOCK

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

(Beal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR ,

City Cletk of The City of San Diego, Califomisa .

. Deputy.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolutlolf___ 263105 Adopted MAY 6 1985

Number

cCc-1276 (REV. 6-83)

041032



RECEIVED
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

<1085 -APR 24 FM 12 1
SAN BIEGO, CALIF,

>1033



